
Western (7-2-2, 7-2-2) -vs- Laurier (4-3-1, 4-3-1)
10/6/2024 at Waterloo (Ansley Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:15 (YELLOW), #35 Arjan Khela (LAURIER)   74:55 (YELLOW), #18 Christopher Vitantonio (LAURIER)   74:56
(RED), #18 Christopher Vitantonio (LAURIER)   

Date: 10/6/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Ansley Alumni Field
Officials: Scorer, Dan Polischuk   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western 0 2 2
Laurier 1 0 1

Western 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dino Bontis 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Ibrahim Saadi 1 1 1 0 90
MID 6 Thomas Ribiero 0 0 0 0 69
ST 7 Fayo Adeyamo 1 1 0 0 30
MID 8 Nicholas Fereira 0 0 0 0 57
ST 9 Luc Coulombe 0 0 0 0 90
ST 10 Charlie Bontis 0 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Daniel Oshana 0 0 0 0 90
MID 13 Matthew Rogers 1 1 0 0 65
ST 14 Ennis Bernaus 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Jonathan Ventrella 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 4 Jonathan Lopez 0 0 0 0 33
D 5 Axel Koenig 1 1 1 0 25
ST 17 Mahmoud Alqahwaji 1 1 0 1 54
D 18 Alan Monyard 0 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Panos Tzanetsakis 0 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Jake Scholte 0 0 0 0 6
MID 25 Filip Arbutina 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 5 2 1 969

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dino Bontis 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Laurier 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 David Carano 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 Matthew Phou 1 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Leonardo Takahashi 1 0 0 1 80
MF 8 Sam Ghouli 1 0 0 0 72
F 9 Adriano Colangelo 0 0 0 0 90
D 18 Christopher Vitantonio 2 0 0 0 75
D 21 Andrea Chiechi 1 1 1 0 81
F 22 Joseph Carabetta 0 0 0 0 90
D 23 Divraj Sandhu 0 0 0 0 90
MF 24 Yusef Rehman 0 0 0 0 90
D 35 Arjan Khela 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MF 7 Luigi Bello 0 0 0 0 10
MF 11 Nathan Dennis 0 0 0 0 0
GK 13 Taras Obelnicki 0 0 0 0 0
D 14 Matei Ghiorghiu 0 0 0 0 0
D 15 Nicholas Waplak 0 0 0 0 9
MF 20 Marco Frasca 0 0 0 0 18
F 28 George Kirio 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 7 2 1 1 975

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 David Carano 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western 1 4 5
Laurier 4 3 7

Saves By Period
Western 0 1 1
Laurier 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western 2 1 3
Laurier 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Western 1 1 2
Laurier 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

36:59
LAURI
ER Andrea Chiechi Leonardo Takahashi *

67:21
WEST
ERN Axel Koenig *

82:46
WEST
ERN Ibrahim Saadi Mahmoud Alqahwaji *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WESTERN Dino Bontis at goalie for Western.
0:00 LAURIER David Carano at goalie for Laurier.
3:16 WESTERN Offside against Western.
13:20 WESTERN Shot by Western Fayo Adeyamo, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
18:17 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Matthew Phou, High.
20:15 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Arjan Khela.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
22:51 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Leonardo Takahashi, High.
23:01 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Andrea Chiechi [23:01].
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
25:38 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Nicholas Fereira [25:38].
27:41 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Nicholas Fereira [27:41].
30:20 WESTERN Western substitution: Mahmoud Alqahwaji for Fayo Adeyamo.
36:59 LAURIER GOAL by Laurier Andrea Chiechi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Leonardo Takahashi, goal number 2 for season.

Western 0, Laurier 1
-- LAURIER *
43:09 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Andrea Chiechi [43:09].
44:40 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Christopher Vitantonio, High.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:37 WESTERN Shot by Western Mahmoud Alqahwaji, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
48:01 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Andrea Chiechi [48:01].
50:26 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Sam Ghouli, Wide Right.
54:44 WESTERN Shot by Western Matthew Rogers, Save (by goalie) David Carano.
55:50 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Sam Ghouli [55:50].
57:00 WESTERN Western substitution: Jonathan Lopez for Nicholas Fereira.
59:21 LAURIER Offside against Laurier.
60:05 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Christopher Vitantonio, High.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
62:25 LAURIER Shot by Laurier George Kirio, Save (by goalie) Dino Bontis.
-- LAURIER Foul on Laurier.
64:56 WESTERN Western substitution: Axel Koenig for Matthew Rogers.
-- WESTERN Foul on Western.
67:21 WESTERN GOAL by Western Axel Koenig, goal number 1 for season.

Western 1, Laurier 1
-- WESTERN *
68:59 WESTERN Western substitution: Charlie Bontis for Thomas Ribiero.
72:17 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Marco Frasca for Sam Ghouli.
74:55 LAURIER Yellow card on Laurier Christopher Vitantonio.
74:56 LAURIER Red card on Laurier Christopher Vitantonio.
79:43 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Luigi Bello for Leonardo Takahashi.
80:20 WESTERN Corner kick by Western Axel Koenig [80:20].
80:37 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Nicholas Waplak for Andrea Chiechi.
82:46 WESTERN GOAL by Western Ibrahim Saadi, Assist by Mahmoud Alqahwaji, goal number 1 for season.

Western 2, Laurier 1
-- WESTERN *
83:53 WESTERN Western substitution: Jake Scholte for Mahmoud Alqahwaji.


